6 APPLICABLE TO OPERATIONS @ 62.32% 7,528,061
7 CHARGED TO EXPENSE 09/30/05 6,497,873
8 INCREASE(DECREASE) EXPENSE 1,030,188
9

10 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (360,566)
11
12 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI (669,622)$

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-4)
PAGE 4.23

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC
MONTANA CORPORATE LICENSE TAX

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005
GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

1 ESTIMATED FEDERAL CURRENT COMBINED TAXABLE
2 INCOME AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2005 245,743,045$
3 ADD:  INCREASE TO PRE-TAX INCOME FROM TAX BENEFIT OF
4 PROFORMA INTEREST ADJUSTMENT 4.05 6,978,366
5 INCOME SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT 252,721,411
6
7 MONTANA APPORTIONMENT FACTOR 6.48%
8 MONTANA TAXABLE INCOME 16,376,347
9

10 PROFORMA MONTANA CORP. LIC. TAX 6.75% 1,105,403
11 CHARGED TO EXPENSE IN TEST YEAR 737,155
12 -
13 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE 368,248
14
15 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (128,887)
16 -
17 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (239,361)$

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-4)
PAGE 4.24

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC
STORM DAMAGE

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005
GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

1 NORMAL STORMS Transmission Distribution Total
2 ACTUAL O&M:
3   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 9/30/00 166,215$   2,374,579$   2,540,794$
4   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 9/30/01 310,116   3,785,706   4,095,822
5   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 9/30/02 (4,894)   6,583,315   6,578,421
6   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 9/30/03 6,615   5,325,797   5,332,412
7   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 9/30/04 202,197   12,072,103   12,274,300
8   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 9/30/05 51,609   1,947,808   1,999,417
9 TOTAL NORMAL STORMS 731,858   32,089,308   32,821,166
10
11 SIX-YEAR AVERAGE STORM EXPENSE FOR RATE YEAR 121,976   5,348,218   5,470,194
12
13 CHARGED TO EXPENSE  FOR TEST YEAR ENDED 9/30/05:
14   STORM DAMAGE EXPENSE (LINE 8) 51,609   1,947,808   1,999,417
15
16 INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE 70,367   3,400,410   3,470,777
17
18 CATASTROPHIC STORMS
19 ACTUAL DEFERRED BALANCES:
20   12/4/03 WIND STORM AT BEGINNING OF RATE YEAR (1/1/07) 8,789,840
21
22 THREE-YEAR AMORTIZATION FOR RATE YEAR  (LINE 20/3 YEARS) 2,929,947
23
24 LESS CATASTROPHIC STORM AMORT (PER UE-040641) FOR TEST YEAR 6,096,698
25
26 INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE (LINE 22 - LINE 24) (3,166,751)
27
28 TOTAL INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE (LINE 16 + LINE 26) 304,026
29
30 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (LINE 28 X 35%) (106,409)
31
32 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (197,617)$

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-4)
PAGE 4.25

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC